深圳市业展电子有限公司
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客户名称
Customer Name
客户料号
Customer P/N
产品名称

Temperature
5～35℃, Humidity 45～85%.
1.4 形名 (例) Type designation (example)
依使用种類、材料、规格、形狀、公称电阻值、电阻值容许差而区别，其构造如下：
The type designation shall be in the following form and as specified.
ASR -M -10 -0.3 F -t
Yezhan
Type
Material
M:Manganin
K:Kama
Dimension
3: 2512
5: 3920
7: 5930
10：其他
Resistance
Range
(mohms)
Tolerance
J：±5%
G：±2%
F：±1%
D：±0.5%
其他要求
特殊尺寸
标准书名 Classification 承认书 Specification Spec No. YZ-QR-EN-007
品 名 ： 分流贴片电阻器 ASR Series
Product Name： Alloy Shunt Resistors
Version 1.5
Page 4-2
1.5 功率曲线 Power Derating
1.6 温度系数曲线 TCR Derating
标准书名 Classification 承认书 Specification Spec No. YZ-QR-EN-007
品 名 ： 分流贴片电阻器 ASR Series
Product Name：Alloy Shunt Resistors
Version 1.5
Page 4-3
1.7 外形 External
.
项 目
Item
参 数
Parameters
图 解
Drawing
W 15mm±0.3mm
A 4.2mm±0.3mm
T 7.9mm±0.4 mm
h 0.5mm±0.1mm
D1 0.93mm±0.1mm
D2 0.93mm±0.1mm
阻值
Value
0.3mΩ±1%
额定功率
Rated Power
10W
使用温度
Working Temp.
-65℃～170℃
标准书名 Classification 承认书 Specification Spec No. YZ-QR-EN-007
品 名 ： 分流贴片电阻器 ASR Series
Product Name： Alloy Shunt Resistors
Version 1.5
Page 5-5
2 应用范围 Applications
 混合应用的电源电流传感器 Current sensor for power hybrid applications
 变频器 Frequency converters